DMSION OF FISH, GAME AND WILDLIFE
Amended by R.1996 d.587, effective December 16, 1996 (operative
January 1, 1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3998(a), 28 N.J.R. 5231(a).
Changed section name from "Striped bass trophy program"; and
substantially amended section.
Amended by R.2001 d.73, effective March 5, 2001.
See: 32 N.J.R. 4435(a), 33 N.J.R. 874(a).

meal or oil.
4. Any closure of the Atlantic herring fishery by the
National Marine Fisheries Service or the Atlantic States
Marine Fisheries Commission in adjacent Federal waters
or in any area which includes New Jersey marine waters
would automatically close New Jersey waters to the com­
mercial harvest of Atlantic herring.
5. If any of the management areas identified in the
joint New England Fishery Management Council Atlantic
States Marine Fisheries Commission Fishery Management
Plan for Atlantic Herring are closed by the National
Marine Fisheries Service or the Atlantic States Marine
Fisheries Commission, the landing of Atlantic herring
harvested from any management area that is closed shall
be prohibited in New Jersey.
New Rule, R.1993 d.56, effective January 19, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4249(a), 25 N.J.R. 303(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.44, effective January 18, 1994.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2167(a), 26 N.J.R. 353(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.82, effective February 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(b), 27 N.J.R. 487(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1794(a).
Administrative Change.

See: 28N.J.R. 3182(a), 28 N.J.R. 3956(a).
Administrative change.
See: 28 N.J.R. 4784(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.587, effective December 16, 1996 (operative
January 1, 1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3998(a), 28 N.J.R. 5231(a).
Substantially amended section.
Administrative correction.
See: 29 N.J.R. 600(a).
Omitted recodification to G)12v from a prior recodification correct­
ed.
Administrative change.
See: 29 N.J.R. 1308(c).
In G), changed the minimum length of summer flounder harvested in
a commercial fishery from 13 inches to 14 inches.
Amended by R.1997 d.246, effective June 2, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 285(a), 29 N.J.R. 2555(a).
Amended internal section references throughout; inserted new G)
and (k), recodified former (j) through (n) as (l) through (p ), and
deleted former (o) and (p ); in (l )3, inserted ". The mesh size shall
. . . . Until such time, the .mesh size shall be" and deleted provisions
relating to forfeiture of privilege of owners and vessels to land summer
flounder of less than 14 inches upon violation of restrictions; in (m)3,
(m)4, (n)4, and (o)2, deleted reference to modification by the Commis­
sioner of the open season or mesh size; in (p)1, inserted "during the
period ... October 31"; in (p)2, substituted "4.5 inches" for "4.05
inches"; and added (p)3 through (p)12 ..
Administrative correction.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3251(a).
In (l )2, increased size of summer flounder from 13 to 14 inches; and
in (p)4 and 5, substituted "November 1 through December 31" for
"November 1 through October 31".
Amended by R.1998 d.40, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4595(a), 30 N.J.R. 226(a).
Inserted ( q)3 and (r).
Administrative change.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1402(b).
Amended by R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, 1999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 3881(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
In (l )12, deleted "by June 30, 1993 for use of otter trawls, pound
nets, gill nets or scallop dredges or" following "application" in i, and
substituted a reference to fresh product for a reference to fish product